## Agenda Borough of Matawan Workshop Session October 6, 2020 7:00 PM

## 1. Opening Statement

- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Salute to the Flag
- 4. Moment of Silence
- 5. Privilege of the Floor for Agenda Items Only
- **6.** Approval of Firefighter(s) Barry Sanders
- 7. Approval of Minutes September 15, 2020
- 8. Old Business
  - Ordinance 20-08: Amending and Supplementing the Code of the Borough of Matawan Chapter II – Administration – Section 13 – Third Party Payroll Disbursement
- Ordinance 20-09:Bond Ordinance Supplementing Ordinance No. 19-24 of the Borough of<br/>Matawan Finally Adopted on December 17, 2019 by Appropriating an<br/>Additional \$292,500 Therefor, Including a Grant in the Amount of<br/>\$159,022 Expected to be Received from the County of Monmouth, and<br/>by Authorizing the Issuance of an Additional \$127,000 Bonds or Notes<br/>of the Borough to Finance the Cost Thereof
- Resolution 20-09-08: Award of Contract for Main Street Streetscape Improvements Project Phase III – AA Berms, LLC
- AddedResolution 20-06-23:Resolution of the Borough of Matawan, County of Monmouth,<br/>Accepting the Covenants and Restrictions for Property 226 Main Street<br/>Known as Block 29, Lot 30
- 9. Consent Agenda Resolution 20-10-01: Redemption of Tax Sale Certificate(s) Certificate #19-00070 Certificate #19-00068 Resolution 20-10-02: Authorizing Accelerated Electronic Tax Sale for 2020 Resolution 20-10-03: Approval of Solicitors Permit – Aptive Environmental, LLC Resolution 20-10-04: Approval of Solicitors Permit - Avante Partners, Inc. Resolution 20-10-05: Denial of Solicitors Permit - Two Applicants of Aptive Environmental, LLC Fixing Recreation Fees and Uses - Turkey Trot Registration Fees Resolution 20-10-06: Resolution 20-10-08: Acceptance of Resignation - Daniel Ziegler - Full-Time Field Added Technician for the Borough of Matawan Department of Public Works Authorizing Execution of Developer's Agreement between the Borough Resolution 20-10-09: Added of Matawan and 226 Main Street Associates, LLC for 226 Main Street Block 29, Lot 39 Added Resolution 20-10-10: Authorizing Agreement of the Borough of Matawan Participation in SC

Johnson Plastic Film Recycling Pilot Program

**10.** New Business

Resolution 20-10-07: Payment of Bills

- 11. Privilege of the Floor
- 12. Adjourn